
Meeting Date Time Notes

Wednesday, July 9, 2025 7PM Special Vitual Meeting

JULY 14th and JULY 28th N/A As Needed - Summer Schedule No Meeting Unless Specific Action Needed;

Monday, August 11th, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, August 25th, 2025 7PM As Needed - Summer Schedule No Meeting Unless Specific Action Needed;

Monday, September 8th, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting- Council Goals Session

Monday, September 22, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 7PM Adjust to Wednesday due to Columbus Day Holiday

Monday, October 27, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, November 10, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, November 24, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, December 8, 2025 7PM Regular Meeting- Joint Meeting School Committee Exec Session Security

Monday, December 22, 2025 7PM As Needed - Holiday Schedule No Meeting Unless Specific Action Needed

Monday, January 12, 2026 7PM Proposed Joint Meeting with School Committee and Town Manager to review financial 

condition of the Town, revenue and expenditure forecasts, etc.  Including FY26 Midyear 

Budget Review/Assessment (Must be published to Town Website following the meeting)

Monday, January 26, 2026 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, February 9, 2026 7PM Submission of Preliminary Proposed FY27 Budget & Budget Message

Monday, February 23, 2026 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, March 9, 2026 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, March 23, 2026 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, April 13, 2026 7PM Submission of Final Proposed Budget, Capital Improvement Plan, & Budget Message

Monday, April 27, 2026 7PM Regular Meeting

Monday, May 11, 2026 7PM Public Hearing on the Budget

Wednesday, May 27, 2026 7PM Adjust to Wednesday due to Memorial Day Holiday

Monday, June 8, 2026 7PM Adoption of the Budget

Monday, June 15, 2026 7PM As Needed- Hold for FY27 Budget as Needed.

Monday, June 22, 2026 7PM Final Meeting of FY26- Regular Meeting- Town Manager Performance Review

FY26 Town Council Schedule


